CERTIFICATION OF LAS POSITAS COLLEGE SUBSTANTIVE CHANGE PROPOSAL

Date:	February 16, 2016
То:	Accrediting Commission for Junior and Community Colleges (ACCJC) Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC)
From:	Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551
	ubstantive Change Proposal certifies there was participation by the campus community in velopment of the Substantive Change Proposal.
Signed	<u>!</u> :
Dr. Jaı	nnett N. Jackson, Chancellor, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
Mr. Ca	arl Vecchiarelli, President, Board of Trustees, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District
Dr. Ba	rry Russell, President, Las Positas College
Ms. M	elissa Korber, President, Las Positas College Academic Senate